UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

CANDACE LOUISE CURTIS &	§
RIK WAYNE MUNSON	§
	§
VS.	§
	§
CANDACE KUNZ-FREED,	§
ALBERT VACEK, JR, ET AL	§

CIVIL ACTION NO. 4:16-cv-01969 (Alfred H. Bennett)

UNOPPOSED MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL FOR STEPHEN A. MENDEL AND BRADLEY E. FEATHERSTON

COMES NOW the undersigned counsel, Stephen A. Mendel, and on behalf The Mendel Law Firm, L.P., asks this Court to substitute Adraon D. Greene and David C. Deiss of the law firm of Galloway, Johnson, Tompkins, Burr & Smith, P.C. as counsel of record for Stephen A. Mendel and Bradley E. Featherston ("Mendel and Featherston"), and to allow Stephen A. Mendel of The Mendel Law Firm, L.P. to withdraw as the attorney of record for Mendel and Featherston. Mendel and Featherston represent that this substitution will in no way delay the progress of this matter. Substituting counsel's contact information is as follows:

> Adraon D. Greene Fed. I.D. No. 25029 State Bar No. 24014533 <u>agreene@gallowayjohnson.com</u> David C. Deiss Fed. I.D. No. 33627 State Bar No. 24036460 <u>ddeiss@gallowayjohnson.com</u> GALLOWAY, JOHNSON, TOMPKINS, BURR & SMITH 1301 McKinney St., Suite 1400 Houston, Texas 77010 Telephone: (713) 599-0700 Facsimile: (713) 599-0777

CONCLUSION

For these reasons, undersigned counsel asks this Court to grant this Motion to Substitute Adraon D. Greene as the attorney in charge for Stephen A. Mendel and Bradley E. Featherston and to allow Stephen A. Mendel to withdraw as counsel.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Stephen A. Mendel Stephen A. Mendel (13930650) The Mendel Law Firm, L.P. 1155 Dairy Ashford, Suite 104 Houston, TX 77079 Tel.: 281-759-3213 Fax.: 281-759-3214 ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS, STEPHEN A. MENDEL AND BRADLEY E. FEATHERSTON

CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE

I certify that Adraon D. Greene has conferred with Plaintiffs on my behalf and Plaintiffs are unopposed to the filing of this Motion to Substitute Counsel.

> /s/ Stephen A. Mendel Stephen A. Mendel

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 21st day of October, 2016, a copy of the above and foregoing was filed electronically with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of electronic filing to all CM/ECF participants. I also certify that I have forwarded this filing by regular U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, this same day to all non-CM/ECF participants.

/s/ Stephen A. Mendel Stephen A. Mendel